Motion to be moved by Hon YUNG Hoi-yan under Rule 49B(1A) of the Rules of Procedure to censure Dr Hon CHENG Chung-tai

Wording of the Motion

That this Council, in accordance with Article 79(7) of the Basic Law, censures Dr Hon CHENG Chung-tai for misbehaviour (details as particularized in the Schedule to this motion).

Schedule

Details of Dr Hon CHENG Chung-tai's misbehaviour are particularized as follows:

- (1)On 1 July 2019, the Legislative Council ("LegCo") Complex was stormed by protesters. The LegCo Secretariat issued a Red alert in the evening of the same day and all people in the LegCo Complex were required to leave immediately. When the Red alert was in force, Dr Hon CHENG Chung-tai remained in the LegCo Complex and entered the Chamber, and at the same time repeatedly conducted live streams on the Facebook page of the Passion Times to introduce the internal layout and facilities of the LegCo Complex and inform the public and protesters of the presence of police officers, thereby assisting the protesters to avoid Police detection and vandalize the LegCo Complex.
- (2) Dr Hon CHENG Chung-tai, as a LegCo Member, assisted unauthorized persons to illegally enter and vandalize the LegCo Complex and conducted live streams in the LegCo Complex, thus showing no respect for the Council, failing the public's expectation of a LegCo Member and tarnishing LegCo's reputation. Such behaviours indeed constitute misbehaviour under Article 79(7) of the Basic Law.